SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS (I A
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA ‘l\

FROM: TLMA - Transpdrtation Department SUBMITTAL DATE:
: ' November 3, 2011

SUBJECT: Notice of Completion - El Sobrante Road Shoulder Widening and Striping Safety
Project ‘

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board execute and file the attached “Notice of
Completion”

BACKGROUND: By Minute Order 3.52 of May 24, 2011, the Board entered into a contract with
Hardy & Harper, Inc. of Santa Ana, California, for shoulder widening and striping safety from La

gy | Sierra Avenue to Cajalco Road, Lake Mathews area. The originally authorized amount of the

& | contract was $711,528. The total amended contract is $695,131 which is 2.7% under the

3 | originally authorized amount.

g N

g Juan C. Perez

& Director of Transportation
dj
(Continued On Attached Page) : :

Current F.Y. Total Cost: $695,131 In Current Year Budget: o Yes
FlNDAI:‘lTCRAL Current F.Y. Net County Cost: $0 Budget Adjustment: S No .
Annual Net County Cost: $0 |For  Fiscal Year: 1 2011/2012
SOURCE OF FUNDS: HR3-High Risk Rural Road.(49%), Measure A/Western| .Positions To Be ]
(51%) _ : ' Deleted Per A-30
There are no general funds used in this project Reqqlresl4/5 Vote D 8
C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION:
. APPRC}%E
, BY:
County Executive Office Signature Tina Grand
g & MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
K X |

On motion of Supervisor Ashley, seconded by Supervisor Stone and duly carried by
unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

[ consent
[ Consent

Ayes: Buster, Tavaglione, Stone, Benoit and Ashley ‘
Nays: None ' Kecia Harper-lhem ;
Absent: None Clerk gf the Board
E 4 Date: November 8, 2011 By%&%&t&%mﬂ
g O XCi . Transp:, Recorder epu
T 3
& & [Prev. Agn. Ref. 5/24/11, Item 3.52 | District: 1 Agenda Number:

Form 11 (Rev 07/2007) ATTACHMENTS FILED 3 o 2 O

WITH THE CLERK OF THE BOARD




The Honorable Board of Supervisors

RE: Notice of Completion - El Sobrante Road Shoulder Widening and Striping Safety Project
November 3, 2011

Page 20f 2

This work was completed at the direction of the Department on September 2, 2011, and was

inspected by the Construction Engineering Section of the Transportation Department. Work
Order B8-0620.

Budget .
Original Contract Amount $711,528.00
Tot. Chg Orders Authorized - 0.4% $2,826.85
Est. Pending Change Orders 0.0% ' $0.00
Amended Contract Amount . $714,354.85
* Quantity Adjustments : 2.7% ($19,224.23)
+ CCO FA Adjustments 0.0% $0.00
Total Amended Contract Amount 97.7% $695,130.62
Expenditures '
Total Progress Payments - $650,453.34
Estimated Pending Payments $44,677.28
Total Expenditures - ' - $695,130.62
(Over)\Under Contract Amount o $0.00

 + Change Orders Using the Force Account method of payment issued prior to the work-- .~ =~

being completed generally do not use the total authorized amount.

* CAL-Trans Standard Specifications 4-1.03B. Increases or decreases in the quantityofa - -
contract item of work will be determined by comparing the total pay quantity of such item of
work with the Engineer's Estimate. If the total pay quantity of any item of work required
under the contract varies from the Engineers Estimate by 25 percent or less, payment will
be made for the quantity of work of said item performed at contract unit price, unless
eligible for adjustment pursuant to Section 4-1.03C, “Changes in Character of Work." .




PLEASE COMPLZTE THIS INFORMATION DOC # 2011-0501122

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: 11/09/2%11 1?:2{82 Fee:NC
Recorded ?2e0ff?cial Records

KECIA HARPER-IHEM, CLERK OF THE BOARD County of Riverside

RIVERSIDE CO. CLERK OF THE BOARD Larry W. Ward

Assessor, County Clerk & Recorder

I II|| R UIIHI

4080 LEMON STREET, 15" FLOOR CAC
P O BOX 1147 — RIVERSIDE, CA 92502

MAIL STOP # 1010
S R
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: U_|PAGE] sizE MISC [LONG| RFD | copy
RETURN TO: STOP #1010 2— _
RIVERSIDE COUNTY CLERK OF THE BOARD M A L | 465 | 426 |PCOR|NCOR| sMF (ﬁcwé =M
P. O. BOX 1147 — RIVERSIDE, CA 92502 NG cC E — 3
4 : UNI

NOTICE OF COMPLETION

To be recorded with County Recorder
within 10 days after completion.
No recording fee.

Notice is hereby given by the undersigned owner, a public entity of the State of California, that a public work of
improvement has been completed, as follows:

Project title or description of work:  Shoulder Widening and Striping
Date of Completion: Date of this notice 11/08/11
Nature of owner: County of Riverside, public entity NN S > 3 ' - ;|

Interest or estate of owner:  Public Roadway T ) h 3 i

Address of owner: 4080 Lemon Street, 8th Floor, Riverside, CA 92501

Name of contractor: Hardy & Harper, Inc.

Street or legal description of site: El Sobrante Road from La Sierra Avenue to Cajalco Road
Dated: Novemher &, 2011 Owner: County of Riverside
(Name of Public Entity)

By: % ’é %%&

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) Bob Buster
§8
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE )
I am the _Chairman_of the governing board of the County of Riverside , the public entity which executed the

foregoing notice and on whose behalf I make this verification; I have read this notice, know its contents, and the same is
true. I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed at ___ Riverside , California on _11/08/11 (Date)

; ﬂé 5&%& 5&1}%&% El'&?()fl:rc'ji ?'f Supervisors

ATTEST:
Kecia Harper-Ihem, Clerk

’rn;-*) w}k)554~j 11.08.11 3.20

O



Recorder

LARRY W. WARD e
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Riverside, CA 92502-0751
ASSESSOR-COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER (951) 486-7000

http://riverside asrcikrec.com

CERTIFICATION

Pursuant to the provisions of Government Code 27361.7, | certify under the penalty of perjury
that the following is a true copy of illegible wording found in the attached document: ’

(Print or type the page number(s) and wording below):

CLARIFICATION OF THE SEAL for the Riverside County Board of Supervisors
(embossed on document)

Date: ’ } - 8/1 /
s (AU

Print Name: Karen Barton, Board Assistant, Riverside County Clerk of the Board

ACR 601P-AS4RED (Rev. 01/2003) 201 1_&5@1 ip
2 of 2




*g

\\\n \\Q\ g

%ﬁém

adAy Rdmosay
Qogg—z  dlAnmy

3OO0 -7  mloy

o8 bl s Wmody
soelg aIMQ

Qooaq g

o mamy e

/774 ﬁom/lnk\& Ponaxddy otewgs3 sy o seguent

uogepiodsuel | 10 J0peNQ ‘Zesey 'D) uenp

110 T3 sequimdeg oL

SUZE V) ‘TUY MURS  :diZ ‘emig ‘Ao
o ‘sedreyy 3 Aprey i ate]

Z0Z 133HS

:8|qeAey sjunocoy Aq pearoey |—<>°Na~.—< §<n— 8Z'L19'vv8 porcuddy erewns3 sy
‘ININAV SIHL 3ING YL0L
‘BONVITdNOD NON ¥OS8V1 SST1
‘GADIOANI ATSNOIAIMG SS31 S8'PSEPLLS Joequ0) pepusiy
‘31vA OL 3INA V101 00'825'L1L$ pequo) eubug
‘NOLIN3LIY §ST %28 :opedwo) ¢ % T adng 75U00 YO
‘31vQ OL YHOM 40 3NTVA TVI0L Li-26 ‘ejeq pug Aq pexoeyn
bG-L ‘aleq veg Aq epeyy
S8'YSE'PLL $8'928°2 TVLO0L 1D3roNd
L5°6ES- L5°6ES- 29°6EG- £5°6ES- (1ona3a) NOLLYNLONTS XIONI 3D OV - §
01'816'9Z |0L'816'02 01°818'9Z oL'eLe'9z SAYMIARA 31IHOINOD IIVIIY THOM L3RV
00'659 00°008"L 00009 (AALOTNITY) YDV ININ3AVY
00°'92p'6p 00°082'L 00°000°'2S (LVOD-Z) 3d11S D1dvHL INIVE
00°EL6 00°0SL'E 00°006 ONDRIVI ININIAVL JILSYIdONYIHL
; Ry - WINOury RouEn Winoury RUEND ~voRduseq Wy
"eg o) euns3 0] ORI i aeuns3 sy pezuopny 1n0] PEZIONY oBUEYD

301SUIAN 40 ALNNOD - AHOD3Y 2UYWILSI SSINOOYe




(vno3a

%S0L [+0°00¥'9t 95°551°S 96°651°S 00'00L'vt 00'006'v 00001 'ty 006 006’y | QADS HO ON¥O039) INIWIDHOINITY OILTHIN ASO39 iz
%001 [00°000'SE 00°L 050 00°005"2t 050 00'000°SE 00'L 00'000'sE 00°000'S€E : s NOILYZIIBON3a | 0z
%001 {00°EY'L 00'L8p 00°1L8% 00'ErY'L 00'Lep 00/51'2-  |006LL- 00°009'c 00 00z | v3 1090 ¥ (3MLDTFN43u) ¥IMIVIN INIWIAVG | 61
%00L |Z6°CEL'S 00£80'2¢ |00°280'2¢ ZB'EEL'S 00°280°ZE 80'982°8-  |00'CLE'YS- | 00°026'CL 910 00028 41 1002 ? (1¥0D-2) 3dMMLS D4IVHL NV | 81
%001 (00°062"1 00°0EY 00°0cY 00062"4 00'0EY 00'0LL'™  |00°0LE'1- | 00'00F'S 00t 008'L | L4OS 1000 2 ONDIVIN LNIWSAVA DILSVIJONEINL | 21
%LLL [00°5LE 00'L 00°2 00022 00'9 00'0.Z 00°cy 9 va (1 3dAL ¥IRIVN 153r80 | oL
YN 00'0SE'2-  |00°GE- 00°05¢'2 000z se va 1000 2 1S0d INO - NOIS 301SaVON | 1
%001 06'202'8 00GY8'S  0SZIE'S  IsseeL 05°2es 06'292'8 00'5v8's 05'Z65'Z  |00'G6S'L | 00'SLC'O oSt 0sZy | LOOO® JMIS TNENNY | Pt
%0l |00°CBE'SL 00250'2  (00'250'2 00°002°8L 00°008'9 00'002'81 ¥4 008'9 | (33dAL) 30 31IYONOD 1TVHASY 30Vd | €L
%60L (0596208t  {19'16€'Z  |20'16E°C 00v5Z'00L  |00002'Z 00'v5Z'991 1552 002'Z | NOL LIVHASYXIN 10H | 2L
%001 {00°000"2 00 00'L 00'000°2 002 00°000°2 00°000'1 L v3 (90 $30) NIVQ JCISHIAO ILTHINOD LTvHdsY | 11
%P8 [POPPO'COL  log'sSE'z  [9gcec'z 00002'€ZL  |00008°Z . 00°00Z°€Z1 00°vh 0082 | AD 3SVE ILVOINOOVZ SSVID | O
%00L [00°000'€ 00'L 00’1 00°000'e 00'L 00°000°¢ 00'000'c l $1 AVMOVOM ONIHSINIY | 6
%56 (00°008'G1 00°008'SL  |00°008'S1 00°002°91 00°002'9L 00'002'0t 00’ oozeL| ONIOVE ¥3aNOHS | 8
%88 SY'IGP'ZZL  [so0LL'e  lsooie 00009'8€L  [00°00Z' 00'009'g¢1 00'ee 00Zy | AD NOLLYAVOX3 AVMAVON | 2
%001 |00°000'¢ 00'L 00'L 00°000'E 001 00°000'¢ 00°000°¢ 3 $1 AlddNS WILYM dOTIAIQ 9
%001 100°62L L 00°L 00'L oozl oot 00°6ZL'LY 00'6ZL'LY - ONIBENYO ONY ONIIVID | §
%001 (06'85S'L 00'2L8 00°216 06°855"L 00'216 ovivs'e-  j00'€e0'’z- | ooooL's oLt 000 | LJOS | popnnm ININIAVA ONV SARILS O1vaiL gmmoww v
%00L [00°000°p¥ 00'L 00'1 00'000'v% 00t 00°000't 00°000°t 1 1 W3LSAS TOHINOD DiddvyL | €
%001 [00°000'E 00'1 00°L 00'000°C 00'L 00°000°C 00'000'c 1 $1 TOHINOD NOUNTIOd MILYM | 2
%001 100°000'€ 1L 00't 00'L 00°000°C1L 00'L 00°000'€} 00°000'€} L s1 INIW3Lvavisna | L
Wy WnoUTY _Tauenp | mueng | jnomy | BhOury “Koueng Wnoiny —Rgueng WO NG W | Kmueng | swin ~ Uogduosaq wen ON
% e0 O] eURSF IFI0L T PeTOWAY eI " pemioiny SBURD | weawos eutuo woy
10T ‘Zi Joquedeg 0y SOLZE VD 'ty eweg :diz ‘emg ‘And
$10Z '3 1enBry waiy “oay Jowrem 3 Z4EL ssuppy|
e on swwmey Susedmyy oy owenwod
LLOZ/Z1/8 uogdedsu) uor %) d AISUIAIY 40 ALNNOD - OHOIIY ILYWILS3 SSTHOON




El Sobrante Road Safety Project
Contract CCO History

Contract No. 11-04-013
Work Order No. B8-0620/B8-0622
Contract Amount $711,528.00
Single Maximum CCO $48,076.40
Maximum CCO's $71,152.80 Tip Comments:
Tip Budget No Change
CCO  Amount Cumulative % Original Zumulative
No. This CCO Authority CCO's Authorized CCO %  Classification
1 $2,826.85 Trans. Director $2,826.85 0.40% 0.40% Extra/Unavoidable
$2,826.85 0.40%
New Authorized Contract Total $714,354.85
Total CCO Dollars To Date $2,826.85

Total % Increased by CCO's 0.40%




COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

EL SOBRANTE ROAD

SHOULDER WIDENING, STRIPING
and RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS

FEDERAL AID PROJECT No. HSIPL-5956(191)

SAN BERNARDINO . SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY

RIVERSIDE COUNTY

BLYTHE

TEM‘EC_ULA

SAN DIEGO COUNTY " - IMPERIAL COUNTY

cITY
| OF
2% RIVERSIDE

r—pi—
B\ -SEGMENT 24%)
25| 067 MiLes “TX
RIVERSIDE 2 (RPMs ONLY) /’VGG
_, COUNTY g SEGMENT 174
CITY y 1.01 MILES RIVERS
OF Zé\i-' -7¢ 1 IDE
| CORONA OE 2) COUNTY

SEGMENT 3
\ 0.92 MILE
CAJALCO RD SEGMENT 2
2.96 MILES
s . (STRIPING o
G e
PROJECT Z
)
LOCATION =
<
(&)

NOT TO SCALE

VICINITY MAP

PROJECT LENGTH = 5.56 MI
TOWNSHIP 4S RANGE 5W SECTION 5, 6, &
2008 THOMAS GUIDE PG. 744, H-7 THROUGH J-T7; PG 745, A-T THROUGH £- 7 AND PG 775, E-1. THROUGH J-3




Attachment "A"

Riverside County Transportation Department -
Page 1
;oject: EL. SOBRANTE ROAD - LAKE MATHEWS AREA : Shoulder Widening & Safety Project _
Prbject No.(s): B8-0620 & B8-0622 Expenses as of: 4/26/11

{Project Costs and Budget |

Preliminary Survey 137,052

EnV!roﬂfﬂeﬂtai el b
.‘Desig‘h S e SR ey sraers i
U’l[ilitiesh ,

_ Constriiction Contingency

Construction Engineering & Inspeciion : 1,382 114,618

276,698

116,000 80,000 116,000

137,052

Totals: 453,953 958,047

[Project Funding |

1,412,000 1,073,000 1,413,000

133 Federal HR3 - High Risk Rural Roads
300 Measure AWestem

|Comments B

Totals 1,073,000 1,413,000

NOTE:

The total for the two projects in the TIP FY 09/10 originally was $1,264,000.

Project No. B8-0620 and B8-0622 were combined under one project No. in the TIP FY 10/11.
$110,000 for Design, $70,000 for Preliminary Survey and $10,000 for Environmental was inadvertently omitted.

Printed: April 26,11 5:35 PM

By: M. Mueting



